

**Pawan Kumar Sharma Versus Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar**  
**Krishi Vishvavidyalaya [CSKHPKV] and others**

**LPA No.642 of 2025**

[Item S-2]

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma and Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocates, for respondents No.1 and 3-[CSKHPKV].

Mr. Shivang Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**Caveat Petition No.525 of 2025**

Since the matter has been taken up today and, therefore, the present caveat petition has been discharged and disposed of accordingly.

**LPA No.642 of 2025**

On the request of counsel appearing for respondent No.4, these proceedings are deferred.

As prayed for, list this appeal on **17.09.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

September 15, 2025  
*(Bhardwaj/Shivender)*