

**Pawan Kumar Sharma Vs. Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar Krishi
Vishvavidyalaya [CSKHPKV] and others a/w connected matter**

LPA No.642 of 2025 a/w LPA No.641 of 2025

LPA No.642 of 2025

[Item S-6]

23.09.2025

Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1-CSKHPKV.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3-Dr. Y.S. Parmar University.

Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

LPA No.641 of 2025

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1-CSKHPKV.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2-Dr. Y.S. Parmar University.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma and Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.3.

Counsel for the appellants does not have the pagination of the paper-book of the Court file and thus it is not possible to hear these matters.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **25.09.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 23, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)