

**Pawan Kumar Sharma vs. Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar Krishi
Vishvavidyalaya (CSKHPKV) & Ors. a/w connected matter**

Item No. D-29

**LPA No. 642 of 2025 a/w
LPA No. 641 of 2025**

11.12.2025 Present: **LPA No. 642 of 2025**
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1-
CSKHPKV.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3-
Dr. Y. S. Parmar University.

Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

LPA No. 641 of 2025

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1-
CSKHPKV.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2-
Dr. Y. S. Parmar University.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No. 3.

As per Office report, steps for service of respondent
No. 2 are still awaited in LPA No. 642 of 2025. Steps be taken
by the next date.

Counsel for the appellant(s) points out that the order
issuing notice in the appeal, which is a subject matter of
challenge by the appellants themselves and now the matter is
pending before the Apex Court.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
09.03.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

11th December, 2025 (sanjeev)