

**Pawan Kumar Sharma vs. Chaudhary Sarwan
Kumar Krishi Vishvavidyalaya (CSKHPKV) & Ors.
a/w connected matter**

LPA No. 642 of 2025 a/w LPA No. 641 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present:

LPA No. 642 of 2025

M/s Yashvardhan Singh, Narender Thakur and Ajay Sipahiya, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1- CSKHPKV.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3- Dr. Y. S. Parmar University.

Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

LPA No. 641 of 2025

M/s Yashvardhan Singh, Narender Thakur and Ajay Sipahiya, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1- CSKHPKV.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2- Dr. Y. S. Parmar University.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

As per the report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No. 2 for 09.03.2026 in LPA No. 642 of 2025 is still awaited.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of respondent No. 2 within two weeks. On taking such steps, issue notice to respondent No. 2, returnable for **12th May, 2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

9th March, 2026
(Tarun)